
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT BMC15192 WITH IMPACT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. 
 
 THIS RENEWAL and AMENDMENT is executed this 12

th
  day of January, 2016 by and between Impact 

Construction Services, Inc., (herein “Contractor”) and COUNTY OF NEVADA (herein “County”). Said Amendment 
will renew and amend the prior Agreement between the parties entitled “Nevada County Crisis Stabilization Unit 
Modular Building” executed on May 12, 2015. 

 
WHEREAS, the contract was executed between the County and Contractor to provide and install a 

modular building for the Nevada County Crisis Stabilization Unit at the Sierra Nevada Memorial Hospital campus 
and was effective for the period May 12, 2015 through October 31, 2015; and  

 
WHEREAS, unanticipated delays due to expanded ADA improvements, code compliance and weather 

delays will require additional time to bring the modular building into compliance; and 
 
WHEREAS, both parties desire to renew and amend their agreement to provide for the additional time to 

comply with these requests and obtain the required permits. 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 
1. That the new term of the contract shall be May 12, 2015 through June 30, 2016. 

2. That in all other respects the prior Agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and 
effect except as amended herein.     

APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
               
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable  
 Chair of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Julie Patterson Hunter 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

 


